# 504184614 01/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BROLECO, INC.	12/17/1998

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROLECO WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	200 SUTTON STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 226	
City:	NORTH ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01845	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14686563
Application Number:	14731358
Application Number:	13478509
Application Number:	13360644
Application Number:	13307681
PCT Number:	US2010037286

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RBATT@CONVERGENTLAW.COM

**Correspondent Name:** RICHARD R. BATT **Address Line 1:** 475 N. WHISMAN RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLT005AG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD R. BATT
SIGNATURE:	/RBatt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

PATENT 504184614 REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0763

# Total Attachments: 4 source=BRO\_BWI#page1.tif source=BRO\_BWI#page2.tif source=BRO\_BWI#page3.tif source=BRO\_BWI#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0764



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

# William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)



Approved

We, Theodore Brother	, *President / *MooxRockidents
and Nancy Brother	, *Clerk /************************************
of Broleco, Inc.  (Exact name of co	rporation)
located at R105 Summit Street, Peabody, MA 01960 (Street address of corporation)	on in Massachusetts)
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:	
one (1)  (Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 2)  /by written consofthe Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a trace consolir to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at the Articles of Organization were duly at th	
1,760 shares of <u>common</u> (type, class & series, if any)	of _1,760 shares outstanding,
shares of(type, class & series, if any)	of shares outstanding, and
shares of(type, class & series, if any)	ofshares outstanding,
1**being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding an × <u>EXX ጊ</u> አራዲከዚህ እስተዲፈት ትርያት ድንፈን እና አራካሪ አንር አንር አንር አርር አርር አርር አርር አርር አርር አርር	d entitled to vote thereon: ÞAX <sup>A</sup> ZBAKAKA ÞAKA HRIBOKKARKOKAKHXIPOK, XZBKER

C

Μ R.A.

**PATENT** YC REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0765

<sup>\*\*</sup>Delete the inapplicable clause. \*Delete the inapplicable words. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 71. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on one side only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

MBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	
-		A TOMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
	Common:		
	Preferred;		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Article 1 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"Article 1

The name of the corporation is:

Broleco Worldwide, Inc."

PATENT REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0766

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in a effective date not more than <i>thirty days</i> after such filing, in wh date.	ccordance with the vote adopting th	e amendment, a <i>later</i>
Later effective date:		
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	_day ofDecember	, 19 98,
[Mhhmy]	,*P:	resident / XViice Prosident,
Theodore Brother Drother		, *Clerk / *ASSISHABLE TATE.
Nancy Brother *Delete the inapplicable words.		
	PAT	TENT

REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0767

0123822

0502

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in the amount of \$100.00 having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this Alst day of December 19

Effective date:

Inlan Francis Salun

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

# TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Gerard D. Goldstein	
Goldstein & Manello, P.C.	
265 Franklin Street	
Boston, MA 02110	
Celephone: (617) 439-8900	

PATENT REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0768

**RECORDED: 01/18/2017**